

GAHC040005992023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.A. 16/2023

1: Islamuddin
Son of Ayub Ali,
Resident of Villlage Jurgarh, PS Tezpur, District Sonitpur, Assam.

VERSUS

1: THE STATE OF AP and Anr.
Represented by Public Prosecutor, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh.

2: Ringam Hallang
Wife of Wangnop Hallang

Presently residing at Papu Nallah
Press Colony
Naharlagun
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : P Mahanta

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP

BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE S.K.MEDHI
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE NANI TAGIA

ORDER

Date : 118.05.2023
SK Medhi, J.

Heard Ms. M Karbak, learned counsel for the appellant, who, by means of this

appeal has put to challenge a judgment and order dated 13.03.2023 passed by the learned Sessions Judge, Yupia in Sessions Case No. 52/2014 under Section 364A/34 of the IPC.

Admit.

Call for the records.

Shri G Tado, learned Addl. PP, AP accepts notice on behalf of the respondent no. 1.

Extra copy of the memo of appeal be served upon Shri Tado during the course of the day.

Let steps be taken for service of notice upon the respondent no. 2 by usual process.

Accordingly, the matter be listed after a month on 28.06.2023 along with service report in respect of respondent no. 2.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant