

GAHC040005992023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : CrI.A./16/2023

Islamuddin
Son of Ayub Ali,
Resident of Villlage Jurgarh, PS Tezpur, District Sonitpur, Assam.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF AP and Anr.
Represented by Public Prosecutor, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh. 2:Ringam Hallang
Age: 0
Occupation :
Wife of Wangnop Hallang

Presently residing at Papu Nallah
Press Colony
Naharlagun
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : P Mahanta

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP

Linked Case : IA(CrI)/32/2023

Islamuddin
Age: 40
Occupation :
Address:Son of Ayub Ali

Resident of Village Jurgarh

PS Tezpur
District Sonitpur
Assam.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF AP and Anr.
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address: Represented by Public Prosecutor
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh.
2: Ringam Hallang
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address: Wife of Wangnop Hallang

Presently residing at Papu Nallah
Press Colony
Naharlagun
Arunachal Pradesh.

Advocate for : P Mahanta
Advocate for : P P of AP appearing for THE STATE OF AP and Anr.: Advocate ,
appearing for 2, respectively.

BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE NANI TAGIA
HONBLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA

ORDER

Date : 27.07.2023
(NaniTagia, J)

In view of the Office Note, dated 25.07.2023, Registry is directed to issue reminder for LCR and thereafter list these matters as and when the LCR is received.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant